

04683351 JODI JERICH **Executive Director**

COMMISSIONERS BOB STUMP - Chairman **GARY PIERCE** BRENDA BURNS **BOB BURNS** SUSAN BITTER SMITH



ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

PATRICIAL BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

Date May 7, 2014

CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 3003 W. BRENDA LOOP FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001

Dear Sir or Madam:

 \boxtimes

Enclosed is a copy of the following document(s) that were served upon the Arizona Corporation Commission on 05/07/2014 as agent for CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC:

Case caption: CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. V. MONIQUE M GONZALES,

Case number: CV12013431 Court: PIMA COUNTY, CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE COURT

\boxtimes	Summons
	Complaint
	Subpoena
	Subpoena Duces Tecum
\boxtimes	Default Judgment
	Judgment
\boxtimes	Writ of Garnishment
	Motion For Summary Judgment
	Motion for
	Other
Siple	rely,

Custodian of Records

Initials LBG

File number L-1640063-1

	·

COMMISSIONERS
BOB STUMP - Chairman
GARY PIERCE **BRENDA BURNS BOB BURNS** SUSAN BITTERSMITH



Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director, Corporations Division

JODI JERICH

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date: May 7, 2014

I, Lynda Griffin am an employee of the Arizona Corporation Commission ("ACC"). I hereby certify that on the **7TH** day of **MAY**. 2014. I received on behalf of the ACC service of the

certify follow	y that on the 7TH day of MAY , 20 ying documents upon the ACC as a	14, I receing agent for	crown medical solutions llc.
Case (caption: CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA number: CV12013431), N.A.	v. MONIQUE M GONZALES,
	Summons	\boxtimes	Default Judgment
	Complaint		Judgment
	Subpoena	\boxtimes	Writ of Garnishment
	Subpoena Duces Tecum		
	Motion For Summary Judgment		
	Motion for		
	Other		
docu	ments in the United States Mail, p	ostage p	14, I placed a copy of the above listed repaid, addressed to
	WN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC		
at its	last known place of business as f	follows:	
	B W. BRENDA LOOP GSTAFF, AZ D1		
OR			
I her	eby certify that I was unable to m	nail the al	pove listed documents to
Arizo	use that entity is not a registered ona, and the Arizona Corporation (ness.	corporat Commissi	ion or limited liability company in the State of on has no record of its known place of
I ded	clare and certify under penalty of	perjury th	nat the foregoing is true and correct.
	euted on this date: May 8, 2014		
	:		

1	Gurstel Chargo PA
2	9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260
3	BY: Margo Allen (#029031)
4	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622) Daniel C. Quijano (#029776)
5	Brian A. Williamson (#030276) Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff
	Telephone: (877) 344-4002 Facsimile: (877) 750-6335
7	Email: info@gurstel.com File number: 595521
8	IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
9	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA
10	115 North Church Street, Tucson, AZ 85701 520/740-3171 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.
11	Plaintiff,) Case No.CV12013431
12) SUMMONS AND WRIT OF GARNISHMENT
13	Monique M Gonzales) FOR MONIES OR PROPERTY Defendant) (EARNINGS)
14	and).
15	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
16	Garnishee)
17	THE STATE OF ADIZONA TO THE SHEDIER CONSTADIS OF ANY OTHER OFFICER OF ANY
18	THE STATE OF ARIZONA TO THE SHERIFF, CONSTABLE OR ANY OTHER OFFICER OF PIMA COUNTY, WHO IS AUTHORIZED BY LAW TO SERVE PROCESS:
19	YOU ARE COMMANDED TO IMMEDIATELY SUMMON THE GARNISHEE TO APPEAR
20	BEFORE THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT TO ANSWER THIS WRIT OF GARNISHMENT WITHIN THE TIME SPECIFIED.
21	The name and address of the Garnishee or his authorized agent are:
22	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
23	% BRETT THOMAS LOWRY 3003 W BRENDA LOOP
24	Flagstaff AZ 86001
25	2. The name and address of the Judgment Creditor's attorney is:
26	Gurstel Chargo PA
27	9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260
28	

ŀ

,

3. The outstanding balance due on the Judgment as of the date of the issuance of this Writ, including accrued interest and allowable costs, is \$1,632.66; interest accrues on the Judgment at the rate of 4.25% per annum.

4. The name, last mailing address and Social Security Number of the Judgment Debtor known to the Judgment Creditor is:

Monique M Gonzales 2540 W Curtis Rd Unit 47 Tucson AZ 85705-6210 SSN: ***-**-7897

GARNISHEE SHALL ANSWER WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS, EXCLUSIVE OF THE DATE OF SERVICE, WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS, ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS SERVED HEREWITH.

Garnishee shall answer in writing under oath the following:

- 1. Whether the Judgment Debtor was employed by the Garnishee on the date the Writ was served;
- 2. Whether the Gamishee anticipates owing earnings within sixty days after the date of service of the Writ;
- 3. If the Garnishee is unable to determine the identity of the Judgment Debtor after making a good faith effort to do so, a statement of the effort made and reasons for such inability;
- 4. The dates of the next two pay days occurring after the date of service of the Writ;
- 5. The pay period of the Judgment Debtor, whether weekly, bi-weekly, semimonthly or another specified period;
- 6. The amount of the outstanding Judgment now due and owing as stated in the Writ;
- 7. Whether the Judgment Debtor is subject to an existing wage assignment, garnishment or levy, and if so, the name, address and telephone number of that judgment creditor;
- 8. The name, address, and telephone number of the Garnishee;
- 9. The date and manner of delivery of a copy of the Answer to the Judgment Creditor and Judgment Debtor.

SUMMONS

In obedience to the foregoing Writ of Garnishment, I DO HEREBY SUMMON AND REQUIRE YOU TO APPEAR and answer the foregoing Writ in the manner prescribed by law within the time prescribed in said Writ, and you are hereby notified that in case you fail to so answer, the Court may issue an order requiring you to appear before the Court at a time and place specified in order to answer the Writ. In the event you fail to appear after service of the order requiring you to appear, in person, judgment by default may be rendered against you for

the full amount of the Judgment against the Judgment Debtor, plus an award for attorney's fees incurred by Judgment Creditor. A.R.S. § 12-1598.13.

REQUESTS FOR REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES MUST BE MADE TO THE DIVISION ASSIGNED TO THE CASE BY PARTIES AT LEAST THREE (3) JUDICIAL DAYS IN ADVANCE OF A SCHEDULED COURT PROCEEDING.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and the Seal of this Court, this date:

PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE Court

PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE Court

By:

1 Gurstel Chargo PA 9320 East Raintree Drive 2 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 BY: Jennifer E. Nix (#026143) 3 Shannon F. Vandergaw (#027563) 4 Edward D. O'Brien (#026818) Amanda E. Nelson (#027524) 5 Amara W. Edblad (#029035) Margo Allen (#029031) 6 Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908) 7 Attorneys for Plaintiff Telephone: 1-877-344-4002 8 Facsimile: (877) 750-6335 Email: info@gurstel.com 9 File number: 595521 10 IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA 11 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. 12 Case No.CV12013431 Plaintiff, 13 JUDGMENT VS. (Default) 14 Monique M Gonzales 15 Defendant 16 17 This cause being brought before this Court pursuant to Plaintiff having filed a Motion and Affidavit 18 for Judgment by Default pursuant to A.R.C.P. 55(b)(1), and the court finding: that the Defendant hereinafter 19 was regularly and duly served; that the time to answer has expired; that the default was regularly and 20 properly entered and that the allegations in Plaintiff's Complaint are true and correct; 21 22 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff is granted Judgment 23 against the following Defendant: 24 25 26 27 28

	41	
1	Monique M Gonzales for the principa	al sum of \$1,309.80, plus plaintiff's costs and disbursements
2	incurred herein totaling \$144.00; plus	s post judgment interest at the legal rate of 4.25% per annum, until
3	paid.	
4	DONE IN OPEN COURT this date:	Cot. Harrison
5 6		Carner STOCOUNTY &
7		By the Court Carren Dolny
8	Copies mailed to parties this	_ day of August, 2012. #139
9	Gurstel Chargo PA	Monique M Gonzales
10	9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260	2540 W Curtis Rd Unit 47 Tucson AZ 85705-6210
]]		·····
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
21	· '	
22		
23		
24		,
25		
26		
27		
28	·	

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Gurstel Chargo PA 9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260 BY: Margo Allen (#029031) Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622) Daniel C. Quijano (#029776) Brian A. Williamson (#030276) Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908) Attorneys for Plaintiff Telephone: (877) 344-4002 Facsimile: (877) 750-6335 Email: info@gurstel.com File number: 595521 IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE COURT OF IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA 115 North Church Street, Tucson, AZ 85701 520/740-3171	THE STATE OF ARIZONA
11 12	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. Plaintiff, vs.) Case No.CV12013431)
13 14 15 16	Monique M Gonzales Defendant and CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC Garnishee	ANSWER OF GARNISHEE (EARNINGS)) ()
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	1. I am the above named Garnishee or am authorized by the behalf, regarding the Writ of Garnishment served on Garnishee 2. Was the Judgment Debtor employed by the Garnishee [] Yes [] No 3. Does the Garnishee anticipate owing earnings to the Justice of the Writ? [] Yes [] No 4. If the Garnishee is unable to determine the identity of do so, the following is a statement of the Garnishee's efforms	on the date the Writ was served? Independent Debtor within sixty (60) days after the date of the Judgment Debtor after making a good faith effort to

1	5. State the dates of the Judgment Debtor's next two (2) paydays occurring after the date of service of the Writ:
2	5a 5b
3	6. Is Judgment Debtor employed by the Garnishee currently?
4	[] Yes [] No
5	If yes, Judgment Debtor is paid (check which apply):
6	[] daily [] bi-weekly [] monthly
7 8	[] weekly [] semi-monthly [] other:
9	7. What is the amount of the outstanding Judgment now due and owing as stated in the Writ?
10	Judgment Balance \$
11	8. Is the Judgment Debtor subject to an existing Wage Assignment, Garnishment, or Levy?
12	[]Yes []No
13	If yes, give the name, addresses, and telephone number of that Judgment Creditor:
14	
15	9. Did Garnishee Answer "Yes" to either question #2 or #3?
16	[] Yes [] No
17	
18	If yes, copies of this Answer and copies of the Notice to Judgment Debtor, Request for Hearing and Non-
19	exempt Earnings Statement were delivered to the Judgment Debtor on(date).
20	BY: [] hand delivery;
21	[] regular first class mail to the address determined to be the best calculated to reach the Judgment
22	Debtor in a timely manner;
23	[] service pursuant to the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure applicable to a Summons.
24 25	10. Copies of this Answer and Non-Exempt Earnings Statement were delivered on:(date) to
26	the Judgment Creditor and/or Judgment Creditor's attorney, if applicable, at the following addresses:
27	a) Judgment Creditor's Attorney: Gurstel Chargo PA 9320 East Raintree Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85260.
28	
- 1	

	1
1	b) The original Answer mailed to to the Clerk of Court at: Pima Consolidated Justice Court, 115 North
2	Church Street, , Tucson, AZ 85701
3	BY: [] hand delivery;
4	[] regular first class mail to the address determined to be the best calculated to reach the Judgment
5	Debtor, Judgment Creditor or Judgment Creditor's attorney in a timely manner;
6 7	[] service pursuant to the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure applicable to a Summons.
8	11. Garnishee's name, mailing address, and telephone number are:
9	
10	12. I have read the foregoing document and know of my own knowledge that the facts stated therein are true and
11	correct.
12	WHEREFORE, Garnishee prays that Garnishee be discharged on this Answer and that the Court award
13	Garnishee reasonable compensation for answering the Writ of Garnishment in the amount of
14	\$
15	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
16	Dated this day of, 20
17	
18	[Signature] Garnishee's Authorized Agent
19	Garmshee's Authorized Agent
20 21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
, II	

7.5		·
i	Gurstel Chargo PA	
2	9320 East Raintree Drive	
	Scottsdale, AZ 85260 BY: Margo Allen (#029031)	
3	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622)	
ا ،	Daniel C. Quijano (#029776)	
4	Brian A. Williamson (#030276)	
5	Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)	
Ĭ	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	Telephone: (877) 344-4002	
7	Facsimile: (877) 750-6335	
_ ′	Email: info@gurstel.com	
8	File number: 595521	
	IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE IN AND FOR THE C	
9	115 North Church Street, Tucs	
10)	0., 1.2 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
10	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.	Case No.CV12013431
11	Plaintiff,)	
	vs.	
12)	BUTTLE NOTICE TO HELD CLASS TO DEPTEND
13	Monique M Gonzales) Defendant)	INITIAL NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR (EARNINGS)
	and)	(EARVINGS)
14)	
15	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC	
1.5	Garnishee)	
16		
17	AVI	so
	****	,
18	El Tribunal ha ordenado que su empleador tome u	ına parte de su salario o sueldo y que pague a su
19		
1,	acreedor hasta terminado el proceso en contra suya y este	pagada la dueda. En conformidad con la ley, su
20	acreedor tiene derecho a "solo una parte" de su salario. A	continuación figura una explicación de sus derechos
21	de codor trene de cono di a cono di a parte de ca catalità.	continuation figure and explication de sus defectios.
21	Se puede obtener una traduccion espanola del tribunal.	
22		
22	INITIAL NOTICE TO J	UDGMENT DEBTOR
23	T11-44b- ind-markind-mark the Ind-mark	A Condition has solved this Count As issues White S
24	To collect the judgment against you, the Judgmen	it Creditor has asked this Court to issue a writ or
}	Garnishment (see copy of Writ attached). Information ab	out the judgment and the name and address of the
25	Cumomical (see cop) of war undersou). Involved	out the judgment and the name and address of the
26	Judgment Creditor and Garnishee are stated in the Writ ar	nd the copy of the judgment is also enclosed.
-0		
27		
28		
2 A		

The Writ of Garnishment is a court order requiring the Garnishee to withhold a certain amount from your earnings and to continue to withhold a portion of your earnings until the judgment is satisfied or the Writ is quashed by the court or released by the judgment creditor.

The law provides that a certain amount of each paycheck or other earnings is exempt from collection by a Writ of Garnishment. In some cases of very low income, no amount can be garnished except for an order for support of a person. Different exemption rights may apply to the collection of taxes.

Within ten (10) days after the date the Garnishee was served with the Writ of Garnishment, the Garnishee is required to deliver to you the following documents:

- 1. Answer of Garnishee.
- 2. Notice to Judgment Debtor, which explains your rights and the procedures in the garnishment process.
- 3. Request for Hearing form, which you can use to request a hearing if you believe that the amount withheld from your earnings is greater than the law allows or that the garnishment is valid.

On each normal payday you should receive some earnings (pay-check) for the amount the Garnishee calculates is protected by law. That calculation is made on a nonexempt earnings statement, a copy of which should accompany your paycheck. If the judgment creditor's debt is subject to an effective agreement for debt scheduling between you and a paycheck, or if a copy of the nonexempt earnings statement does not accompany your paycheck, you may request a hearing.

To request a hearing for the reasons described above, fill out the enclosed Request for Hearing form and deliver it to this court's Clerk's office. At the same time you must deliver a copy (photocopy or handwritten) of the Request for Hearing to the Garnishee and to the Judgment Creditor, or the Judgment Creditor's attorney, at the address stated on the Writ of Garnishment.

You will also be given the opportunity to request a hearing after you receive the Answer of Garnishee. A Request for Hearing can be made no later than ten (10) days after you receive the Answer of Garnishee, unless good cause if shown why the request was filed later.

If you request a hearing, the court will set the hearing within ten (10) days of the date you submitted your request for hearing, and the court will notify you, the Judgment Creditor and the Garnishee of the date, time, and place of the hearing.

1	Gurstel Chargo PA	
2	9320 East Raintree Drive	
_	Scottsdale, AZ 85260	
3	BY: Margo Allen (#029031)	
	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622) Daniel C. Quijano (#029776)	
4	Brian A. Williamson (#030276)	
5	Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)	
3	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	Telephone: (877) 344-4002	
- J	Facsimile: (877) 750-6335	
7	Email: info@gurstel.com	
_ [File number: 595521	
8	IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTIC	E COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
9	IN AND FOR THE	COUNTY OF PIMA
-	115 North Church Street, Tuc	son, AZ 85701 520/740-3171
10)
	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.) Case No.CV12013431
11	Plaintiff,	
12	VS.	
12	Monique M Gonzales) IIIDCMENT DEPTOPE DEOLIEST FOR
13	Defendant) JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S REQUEST FOR HEARING
	and	(EARNINGS)
14) (<i>Li</i> naviros)
15	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC	,)
13	Garnishee)
16	I REQUEST A HEARING BECAUSE:	
17	[] On my normal payday I received no earnings (pa	
18	[] A copy of the Nonexempt Earnings Statement die	
10	[] The Judgment Creditor does not have a valid Jud	
19	and Request for Hearing forms within fifteen (15)	to Judgment Debtor, Answer of Garnishee (Employer)
	The debt of the Judgment Creditor is subject to a	
20	qualified debt counseling organization.	in extective agreement between the and a
21	quanned door counseling organization.	
21		
22	Name of Judgment Debtor (print)	Signature of Judgment Debtor
	Date:	Mailing Address:
23	Telephone No.:	
24	WARNING: TO REQUEST A HEARING, THIS DO	CUMENT, OR ONE SIMILAR, MUST BE
24	RECEIVED BY THIS COURT WITHIN TEN (10) D.	
25	OF THE GARNISHEE, UNLESS GOOD REASON F	OR THE DELAY IS SHOWN.
2.5		
26		
27		
28		
۷٥]		

,					
1	Gurstel Chargo PA				
2	9320 East Raintree Drive				
~	Scottsdale, AZ 85260				
3	BY: Margo Allen (#029031)				
	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622)				
4	Daniel C. Quijano (#029776) Brian A. Williamson (#030276)				
5	Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)				
ا د	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
6	Telephone: (877) 344-4002				
	Facsimile: (877) 750-6335				
7	Email: info@gurstel.com				
	File number: 595521				
8					
9		E COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA			
_	IN AND FOR THE O				
10	115 North Church Street, Tuc	son, AZ 85701 520/740-3171			
11	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.)			
11	Plaintiff,	Case No.CV12013431			
12	VS.				
13	Monique M Gonzales	SECOND NOTICE TO THE JUDGMENT			
	Defendant	DEBTOR			
14	and	(EARNINGS)			
15)			
	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC				
16	Garnishee				
17	NOTICE TO HID	MENT DEPTOD			
18	NOTICE TO JUDO	SMENI DEBIOR			
l	This is your second notice that a Writ of Garnish	ment has been issued in this case. The Writ is a court			
19	The to your beening notice that a Will of Galmoin	none has been issued in this ease. The writ is a court			
20	order requiring the Garnishee to withhold a certain amount from your earnings and to continue to withhold a				
20		•			
21	portion of your earnings until the judgment is satisfied or	the Writ is quashed.			
<u>, , </u>	The leasure design of the second seco				
22	The law provides that a certain amount of each pa	sycheck or other periodic earnings is exempt from			
23	collection by a Writ of Garnishment. In some cases of ve	ry low income no amount on he armighed and a for			
	contocation by a state of Carmsungate. In some cases of ve	ry fow income no amount can be garmished except for			

If you believe that too much of your earnings have been withheld from your paycheck, or that no amount should be withheld, you may request a hearing before this court. Among the reasons for requesting a hearing are:

- 1. The Judgment Creditor does not have a valid judgment against you or the judgment has been paid in full.
- 2. The Garnishee's answer is incorrect.

an order for support of a person.

24

25

26

27

28

- Your earnings are already subject to a Writ of Garnishment or are subject to a court ordered assignment for payment of support.
- 4. The Judgment Creditor's debt is subject to an effective agreement for debt scheduling between you and a qualified debt counseling organization.

To request a hearing, deliver the Request for Hearing form (enclosed) or a substantially similar form, to the Clerk of this court. You must mail or deliver a copy of the Request for Hearing to the Garnishee and to the Judgment Creditor or the Judgment Creditor's attorney at the address on the Writ of Garnishment.

If you do not deliver the Request for Hearing form to this Court within ten (10) days after the date you receive this Notice and the Answer of the Garnishee, your request for hearing will be denied, unless good cause for the delay is shown. You must check a box or state your reasons for disputing the claim in the space provided on the form.

If you request a hearing, it will be conducted not later than ten (10) days after your request is received by the court. The court will send you notice of the date, time and place.

The nonexempt portion of your earnings will continue to be withheld but he Garnishee and delivered to the Judgment Creditor until the judgment is paid in fill, or the garnishment is ordered to stop. Whether or not you request a hearing at this time, if you believe too much money is withheld from your earnings pursuant to this Garnishment at some time in the future, you will have the same opportunity to request a hearing at that time. WARNING: YOU WAIVE YOUR RIGHT TO A HEARING IN THE MONIES WITHHELD IN THIS PAY PERIOD UNLESS YOU FILE THIS REQUEST FOR HEARING WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE GARNISHEE'S ANSWER OR SHOW GOOD CAUSE FOR THE FILING OF THIS REQUEST LATE.

1	Gurstel Chargo PA	
2	9320 East Raintree Drive	
	Scottsdale, AZ 85260	
3	BY: Margo Allen (#029031)	
	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622) Daniel C. Quijano (#029776)	
4	Brian A. Williamson (#030276)	
5	Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)	
ا	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	Telephone: (877) 344-4002	
_	Facsimile: (877) 750-6335	
7	Email: info@gurstel.com	
8	File number: 595521	
	IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTIC	
9	IN AND FOR THE (
	115 North Church Street, Tuc	son, AZ 85/01 520//40-31/1
10	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.) Case No.CV12013431
11	Plaintiff,)
11	VS.	
12)
1,	Monique M Gonzales	JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S REQUEST FOR
13	Defendant) HEARING
14	and	(EARNINGS)
	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC)
15	Garnishee) 1
16	I REQUEST A HEARING BECAUSE:	
10	= = = = = =	
17	[] The Judgment Creditor does not have a valid Does not h	gment against me.
۱.,	[] The Judgment has been paid in full.	
18	[] The Garnishee's Answer is incorrect.	
19		nishment or court ordered Assignment for Payment of
	Support. The Judgment Creditor's debt, is subject to an eff	ective agreement between you and a qualified debt
20	counseling organization.	ective agreement between you and a quantied deor
21	Other:	
⁻¹		
22		
		Signature of Judgment Debtor
23	Date:	Mailing Address:
24	Telephone No.:	NAIC ON THE MONING WATER
	WARNING: YOU WAIVE THE RIGHT TO A HEAR	
25	PAY PERIOD UNLESS YOU FILE THIS REQUEST RECEIVING THE GARNISHEE'S ANSWER OR YOU	
ر ا	REQUEST LATE.	ONO W GOOD CAUSE FOR FILING INE
26		
27		
28		

1	Gurstel Chargo PA	
2	9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260	
3	BY: Margo Allen (#029031)	
3	Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622)	
4	Daniel C. Quijano (#029776) Brian A. Williamson (#030276)	
5	Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908)	
	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	Telephone: (877) 344-4002	
7	Facsimile: (877) 750-6335 Email: info@gurstel.com	
8	File number: 595521	
٥		CE COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
9		E COUNTY OF PIMA ucson, AZ 85701 520/740-3171
10	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.	ucson, AZ 83/01 320//40-31/1
.	Plaintiff,) Case No.CV12013431
11	vs.)
12	Monique M Gonzales)
	Defendant) REQUEST FOR HEARING
13	and) (EARNINGS)
14	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC)
15	Garnishee Garnishee)
נו		opt earnings has been incorrectly calculated for this pay
16		
17	period or that no amount should be withheld because the	e Garnishment or underlying Judgment is invalid,
	satisfied or superseded, you may request a hearing with	in ten (10) days after receiving the attached Nonexempt
18		•
19	Earnings Statement by completing this Request for Hea	aring and delivering it to the Court. Deliver a copy of your
20	Request for Hearing to the Judgment Creditor and the C	Garnishee.
H		
21	The Court will notify you and the other parties of the da	ate and time for the hearing. A hearing will be set within
22	ten (10) days after your request.	
,,		
23	I request a hearing for the following reason: [] The Nonexempt Earnings Statement is incorrect	the filled out
24	Other:	
25		
	Name of Judgment Debtor (print)	Signature of Judgment Debtor
26	Date: Telephone No.:	Mailing Address:
27		
	AWARANG MONTH TO THE TANK	
28	*WARNING: YOU WAIVE THE RIGHT TO A HE	ARING ON THE MONIES WITHHELD IN THIS
	RECEIVING THE GARNISHEE'S ANSWER OR S	T FOR HEARING WITHIN TEN DAYS (10) AFTER HOW GOOD CAUSE FOR FILING THE REQUEST
- 11	T 4 mm	

LATE.

1 2 3 4 5 6	Gurstel Chargo PA 9320 East Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260 BY: Margo Allen (#029031) Sitar J. Bhatt (#029622) Daniel C. Quijano (#029776) Brian A. Williamson (#030276) Lindsay M. Hughes (#028908) Attorneys for Plaintiff Telephone: (877) 344-4002 Facsimile: (877) 750-6335 Email: info@gurstel.com		
8	File number: 595521		
9	IN THE PIMA CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE IN AND FOR THE C	OUNTY OF PIMA	RIZONA
10	115 North Church Street, Tucs	on, AZ 85701 520/740-3171	
11	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. Plaintiff,)	Case No.CV12013431	
12	vs.		
13	Monique M Gonzales)	GARNISHEE'S NON	
14	Defendant) and)	EARNINGS STAT	EMENT
15	CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC)		
16	Garnishee)		
17	PAY PERIOD:TO		
18	Is the Judgment Debtor employed by you now?		
19	[] Yes [] No		
20	If the answer is "No", what was the last date for which ear	nings were owed:	
21	INSTRUCTIONS: You are required to withhold a portion	n of the Judgment Debtor's dispos	able earnings. To
22	determine the amount to withhold, complete the calculation Earnings Statement form must accompany each payment	ns below and sign and date this for	rm. A copy of this
23	You are entitled to a \$5.00 fee for completing this form, st disposable earnings.	ich fee to be deducted from Judgm	ent Debtor's
24	disposable carmings.		
25	1. Gross earnings	······································	\$
26	2. Disposable earnings (Gross earnings less deductions r	equired by law)	\$
27	3. Enter twenty-five (25%) percent of the answer for 2		\$
28		60 x min.wage) 30 x min. wage)	
	 Federal minimum wage: \$7.25/hr. Multiply federal m for Judgment Debtor's pay period (2d above) and ente 		\$

1	5. Subtract line 4 from line 2 and enter to	otal	\$
2	6. Amount from line 3 or 5, whichever is	\$	
3	7. Amount, if any, withheld for other cou		\$
4	garnishment, or levy for collection of taxe		
5	8. Subtract line 7 from line 6 and enter ba choose to retain the \$5 answer fee		\$
6		OUNT IN LINE 8 IMMEDIATELY. YOU	
7	ORDER FROM THE COURT.	DITOR ONLY AFTER YOU HAVE RECE	IVED A SIGNED
8			
9	Name of Garnishee (print)	Signature of Garnishee	
10			
11	Date:	Mailing Address:	
12	Telephone No.:		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	in the state of th		

Tag Messenger 1027 E Washington St. Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85034 Ph: (602)254-3900

PC JusticeCT 03/07/149811:17

Pima County Consolidated Justice Court 115 N. Church Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85701

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

Plaintiff,

VS.

NO. CV12013431

Monique M Gonzales

Defendant,

CERTIFICATE OF NON -SERVICE

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury:

247114

l received: Application for Writ of Garnishment; (2) Writ of Garnishment & Summons (Earnings); (2) Instructions to Garnishee (Earnings); (4) Garnishee's Answer (Earnings); (4) Notice of Hearing on Garnishment (Earnings); (2) Notice to Judgment Debtor of Garnishment (Earnings); (2) Request for Hearing on Garnishment (Earnings); (4) Garnishee's Nonexempt Earnings Statement; (4) Request for Hearing on Nonexempt Earnings Statement; (1) Judgment from Gurstel Chargo P.A. and have been unable to effect service upon

CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following attempts at service were made:

Date/Time - License Plates	Address	Remarks
Tuesday 02/11/2014- 4:18 PM	3003 W BRENDA LOOP Flagstaff, AZ 86001	No answer; No vehicles, lights or activity; Mark Gant, neighbor at 3010 across the street, stated the address 3003 Brenda Loop belongs to Stat Agent/Brett Thomas Lowry's mother, Deann Lowry; Neighbor stated it's been at least 9 months since he has seen Brett and he believes he no longer lives there; Noah Baxter, also from across the street at 3000 Brenda Loop, stated a lady named Deann (whose last name he does not know) lives at 3003 Brenda Loop and he does not know Brett Lowry;
Thursday 02/13/2014- 7:02 AM no vehicles	3003 W BRENDA LOOP Flegstaff, AZ 86001	no answer, no lights, no activity there was a dog barking inside no vehicles
Saturday 02/22/2014-11:42 AM no vehicles	3003 W BRENDA LOOP Flagsiaff, AZ 86001	no answer, no lights, no activity, and no dog barking

Comments/Prev. Attempts: Attempted to serve Stat Agent/Brett Thomas Lowry at the only address listed for him, as well as this entity; This address is to a residence occupied by the Stat Agent's mother, however, Stat Agent does not reside; Location Type: Residential

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

2011 00003

Jason Bennett - Coconino County PS2011-00002

Date Served: 02/22/2014

Court Case#: CV12013431 Client/Atty File#: 595521 Fees:

Service of Process \$80.00

TOTAL:

\$80.00

Tag Messenger 1027 E Washington St. Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85034 Ph: (602)254-3900

> Pima County Consolidated Justice Court 115 N. Church Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85701

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

Plaintiff.

VS.

NO. CV12013431

Monique M Gonzales

Defendant,

CERTIFICATE OF NON -SERVICE



The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury:

I received: Application for Writ of Garnishment; (2) Writ of Garnishment & Summons (Earnings);

(2) Instructions to Garnishee (Earnings); (4) Garnishee's Answer (Earnings); (4) Notice of Hearing on Garnishment (Earnings); (2) Notice to Judgment Debtor of Garnishment (Earnings);

(2) Request for Hearing on Garnishment (Earnings); (4) Garnishee's Nonexempt Earnings Statement; (4) Request for Hearing on Nonexempt Earnings Statement; (1) Judgment from Gurstel Chargo P.A. and have been unable to effect service upon

CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following attempts at service were made:

Date/Time - License Plates	Address	Remarks
Friday 10/19/2012-11:45 AM		This address is owned & occupied by Diane Lowry. Mrs. Lowry
		is Stat Agent for Crown Medical/Brett Lowry's mother, Mrs.
•	Flagstaff AZ 86001	Lowry states that Brett Lowry does not reside at this address. Mr.
		Lowry's address is 2451 South Rocking Horse, Flagstaff, Arizona,
]	86001 and his telephone number is 928-853-5352.

Comments/Prev. Attempts: Attempted to serve Stat Agent/Brett Lowry; Address is a POA, not a business location; Made contact with female occupant who ID'd herself as Stat Agent/Brett Lowry's mother; She stated Stat Agent does not reside at this address; Occupant provided a different address for Stat Agent of 2451 South Rocking Horse, Flagstaff, Arizona, 86001; Suggest service attempt(s) at address provided for Stat Agent; Location Type; Business

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Paula C. Tallini - Coconino County - #2011-00001

Coconino County - #2011-00001

Date Served: 10/19/2012 Court Case#: CV12013431 Client/Atty File#: 595521 Fees:

Service of Process \$90.00

TOTAL: \$90.00

Corporate Maintenance

05/07/2014 State of Arizona I File Number: L-1640063-1 Corp. Name: CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS I	<u>-</u>
Domestic Address % BRETT THOMAS LOWRY 3003 W BRENDA LOOP FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001	Second Address
Agent: BRETT THOMAS LOWRY Status: APPOINTED 11/15/2010 Mailing Address: 3003 W BRENDA LOOP	Domicile: ARIZONA County: COCONINO Corporation Type: DOMESTIC L.L.C. Life Period: PERPETUAL Incorporation Date: 11/15/2010
FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001 Agent Last Updated: 11/17/2010	Approval Date: 11/17/2010 Last A/R Received: / Date A/R Entered: Next Report Due:

NO PENDING RECORD FOUND FOR THIS FILE NUMBER. (A057)

Business Type:

DONAN

CORPORATIONS DIVISION RECORDS SECTION 1300 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2929

User Id: JBAZEL

ATTN:

Invoice No.: 4476970

Check Batch: Invoice Date: 05/07/2014 Date Received: 05/07/2014

Customer No.:

(CASH CUSTOMER)

Quantity Description		Amount
1 SERVICE OF PROCESS L-1640063-1 CROWN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	LLC	\$25.00
CHECK 9023 PAYMENT	Total Documents: \$	25.00 \$25.00
	Balance Due: \$	0.00